Sibling Discount

CAPE BYRON RUDOLF STEINER SCHOOL INC.
FEE SCHEDULE PER TERM 2017

1st Child 2nd Child 3rd Child 4th Child 5th Child

(The eldest child enrolled is considered to be the first child) 15% 55% 100% 100%
P/T Kindergarten
Tuition Fee $696 $592 $313 - -
Consolidated Charge $80 $80 $80 $80 $80
[ Total Per Term | $776] $672] $393] $80| $80|
Kindergarten
Tuition Fee $1,164 $989 $524 - -
Consolidated Charge $136 $136 $136 $136 $136
[ Total Per Term | $1,300] $1,125] $660| $136] $136]
Class 1
Tuition Fee $1,134 $964 $510 - -
Consolidated Charge $187 $187 $187 $187 $187
[ Total Per Term | $1,321]  $1,151] $697| $187| $187|
Class 2
Tuition Fee $1,134 $964 $510 - -
Consolidated Charge $155 $155 $155 $155 $155
| Total Per Term | $1,289]  $1,119] $665| $155| $155|
Class 3
Tuition Fee $1,134 $964 $510 - -
Consolidated Charge $261 $261 $261 $261 $261
Music / Strings Program $242 $242 $242 $242 $242
[ Total Per Term |  $1,637]  $1.467]  $1,013] $503] $503]
Class 4
Tuition Fee $1,134 $964 $510 - -
Consolidated Charge $245 $245 $245 $245 $245
Music / Strings Program $242 $242 $242 $242 $242
[ Total Per Term | $1.621]  $1,451] $997| $487| $487|
Class 5
Tuition Fee $1,134 $964 $510 - -
Consolidated Charge $347 $347 $347 $347 $347
Music / Strings Program $242 $242 $242 $242 $242
[ Total Per Term |  $1,723]  $1,553]  $1,099] $589| $589|
Class 6
Tuition Fee $1,134 $964 $510 - -
Consolidated Charge $364 $364 $364 $364 $364
Music / Strings Program $242 $242 $242 $242 $242
[ Total Per Term | $1,740] $1570] $1,116] $606| $606|
Class 7-10
Tuition Fee $1,323 $1,124 $595 - -
Consolidated Charge $397 $397 $397 $397 $397
| Total Per Term | $1,720]  $1,521] $992| $397| $397|
Class 11
Tuition Fee $1,427 $1,213 $642 - -
Consolidated Charge $565 $565 $565 $565 $565
[ Total Per Term | $1,992|  $1,778]  $1,207| $565| $565|
Class 12 *
Tuition Fee $1,427 $1,213 $642 - -
Consolidated Charge $327 $327 $327 $327 $327
Total Per Term | $1,754]  $1,540] $969| $327| $327|

* Note that the year 12 fee is payable across the full 4 terms. The Consolidated Charge covers all camps and excursions, except for subject specific
excursions for Year 12 students. These will be charged separately.



CAPE BYRON RUDOLF STEINER SCHOOL INC.
OTHER FEES & CHARGES 2017

CBRSS Registration Fee: $110 First child

(NON-refundable) $55 Each subsequent child

Enrolment Acceptance Fee: $550 First child

(NON-refundable) $200 Each subsequent child

Accident Insurance: $22 Per child per annum

Repair Care & Maintenance Levy (RC&M) $400 Per family per annum

Withdrawal Fee: Nil If a minimum of one term's notice is given in writing

Term tuition One term's fees from the date of notification if required
notice is not given

Ensemble Fee: $280 Per child per annum
Bank Charges: Dishonoured cheques will be charged at existing bank rates

Australian Indigenous students discount on tuition fees: If this discount applies to your family, please arrange to discuss
with the Finance Administrator

Collection of Fees: Fees are invoiced in advance for the whole year and are due and
payable by the DUE DATE.

New students must have the first term's tuition

and fees paid prior to their first day of school.

The school is committed to keeping fees to a minimum affordable level
commensurate with the quality of education provided. Unpaid fees
place great pressure on the School's cash flow and it is also an
unpleasant task to follow parents up for unpaid fees. Enrolling

your child/children at Cape Byron Rudolf Steiner School is a
commitment to fee paying education and you are asked to pay your fees
within 28 days of receiving your invoice or fortnightly by arrangement.
You are responsible for any recovery costs we incur in the process of
collecting any unpaid fees on your account.



